NATIONAL NATIONAL
EAST IWEST

PITTSBURGH ST. LOUIS PHILADELPHIA ATLANTA LOS ANGELES SAN DIEGO
Bats Pos. Ave. HR RBI Bats Pos. Ave. HR RBI Bats Pos. Ave. HR RBI Bats Pos. Bais Pos. Bats Pos. Ave. HR RBI
Merced . RF 275 10 <50 Lankford L CF 251 9 69 Dykstra L. CF .297 3 12 Nixon L. LF .297 Butler (4 il 2 f Fernandez L 88 272 4 38
Bell R S5 .2 16 67 Smith, O. I. S8 285 3 50 Dunean R 2B 258 12 40 Pendleton L 3B Sharperson R [IF 278 2 20 Faries R IF 177 0 7
Van Slyke L CF _.265 17 83 Jose L. RF 3056 8 77 Chamberlain R LF .240 13 50 Gant R CF .25 Harris L 3B 287 3 38 Gwynn, T. I. RF 317 4 g2
Bonds . LF 292 25 1164 Guerrero R LF 272 8 70 Kruk L 1B .294 21 92 Justice L. RF .27% Davis, E. R LF .2 11 33 McGriff L 1B 278 31 106
Buechele R 3B 4 19 Galarraga R 1B 219 9 33 Murphy R RF 252 18 81 Hunter R OF .2¢ Strawberry . RF .265 28 99 Santiago B C .267 17 87
King R 1B 4 18 Zeile R 3B .280 11 81 Hollins L 3B .208 6 21 Olson R C Benzinger L 1B 294 3 51 Clark, Je. R LF .228 10 47
LaValliere L 3 41 Thompson L OF 307 6 34 Daulton L C .196 12 42 Lemke L IF Karros R IF 071 0 1 Jackson,Da. R CF .262 21 49
Lind R 2B 3 54 Gilkey R OF 216 5 20 Batiste R S8S8 222 0 1 Belliard R S8 Scinscia . C 2684 8 40 Shipley R 2B 275 1 &
Redus R IF T 24 Pagnozzi R C 264 2 57 Morandini L IF % 1 20 Bream . 1B Hansen L IF 268 3 15 Stanton R IF 267 22 74
Varsho L. OF 4 23 Oquendo L IF 240 1 26 Sveum L IF 4 43 ' Treadway L 2B Offerman L 8S 195 0 3 Azocar L OF 246 0 9
McClendon R OF 7024 Perry L IF 240 6 36 Stephens R C 0o 0 Smith, L. R OF .273 Hernandez R C 214 0 1 Sheffield R 3B .194 2 22
Prince R C 1 2 Hudler R IF 227 1 15 Jordan R IF 9 49 Berryhill R C Daniels L OF 249 17 73 Stillwell R 2B 265 6 51
Wehner R IF 0: 7 Alicea L IF 191 0 0 Backman L IF . 0 15 Blauser R IF . 1 Javier L OF 205 1 11 Pettis R OF 216 0 19
Gibson . OF 16 55 Gedman R C .106 3 8 Amaro L. OF 217 0 2 Mitchell R OF .1¢ Samuel R 2B 271 12 358 Teufel R IF 217 12 44
Jordan R OF 264 4 24 Lindeman R OF 337 0 12
Thr. W L ERA 8w Thr. W Thr. W L ERA Sy Thr. W L ERA Sy
Thr. W L ERA Sv. Thr. W L ERA Sv
Drabek L 156 14 3.07 0 Glavine L 21 11 2.55 Martinez, R. R 17 13 3.27 0 Hurst L 15 8 329 0
Smith, Z. L 16 0 320 0 Magrane L 10 17 359 0 Mulholland L 16 13 3.61 0 Smoltz 14 13 3.80 Hershiser R 7 2 346 0 Benes R 15 11 3.03
Tomlin L 8 7 298 0 Olivares R d4F 7 841 1 Greene R 13 7 338 0 Avery 18 8 3.38 Candiotti R 13 13 265 0 Harris R .9 &5 223 (
Walk R 9 2 360 0 Del.eon R.5 9 271 0 DedJesus L 10 9 342 1 Leibrandt 15 13 3.49 Ojeda L 12 9 318 0 Whitson R 4 6 5.03
Heaton L. 3 3 433 0 Smith, B. R 12 9 385 0 Abbott, K. L: 1 2 458 0 Bielecki 13- 11 4.46 Gross, Ke. R 10 11 3.58 3 Anderson R 3 4 230 13
inda R 7 5. 345 16 R RTowksbury R 11 12 225 0 R § Cox — R 4 6457 0 .} Stanten 5.5 288 Cott R 4 3 298 2 : Maddux, M. R 7 2 246 5
i0s R 6 3 375 3 Terry R 4 4 280 1 Jones, Ba. R 4 9 335 13 Mercker 5 3 238 McDowell R 9 9 293 10 Myers L 6 13 355 8
Patterson L 4 3 411 2 Agosto L 5 3 481 2 Ritchie L 1 2 250 0 Pena, A, 8 1 240 Gross,Kip R 6 4 347 0 Lefferts L 1 6 391 23
Gleaton L 10 10 383 0 Smith, L. R 6 3 234 47 Williams L 12 5 234 30 Smith, P. 1 3 5.06 Crews R 2 3 343 6 Rodriguez, R. L 3 1 3.26 0
Frey L 3 2 406 2 Carpenter R 10 4 423 0 Hartley R 4 1 421 0 Berenguer 0 3 224 Candelaria L 1 1 3.74 2 Eiland R 2 5 533 0
McClure | PO | 1 313 0 Searcy I 2 1 415 0 Wilson, S. L 0 0 000 2
(Oshorne L 14 4 315 0

CHICAGO NEW JORR MR SAN FRANCISCO CINCINNATI HOUSTON

Bats Pos. Ave. HR RBI Bats Pos. Ave. HR RBI Bats Pos. Ave. HR RBI Bats Pos. Ave. Bais Pos. Ave. HR RBI Bais Pos. Ave. HR RBI
Grace L 58 Coleman L 117 DeShields L 2B .238 10 51 McCee L CF 312 - o . LF 281 3 139 g , CF 9285 8 5
Sandberg R 100 Randolph R 0 54 Grissom R CF 287 § 39 Pass L RF 53 10 40 Doran~ L 2B 280 6 i3 Biego K 2B 295 4 36
i R o e = 3o o cgldemn 3 LE G L2 Clark, W. L 1B 301 2 Larkin R SS 1302 20 69 Gonzalez,L. L LF 254 13 69
Salazar 8 i edsiray . = A B b aadi A 0 Williams R 3B 268 34 98 O'Neill L RF 256 28 91 Bagwell R 1B 294 15 82
Dunston R 50 Johnson L 38 117 Walker, L. 1, BF‘ 290 16 64 eninei L LF 240 ko R 3B 301 26 88 Catinits L. 3B 953 13 80
Villanueva R a2 Magadan L 5 Fc iy I 98 b 6 M9 Thompson R 2B .262 4 Morris L 1B 318 14 59 Cedeno R SS 243 9 36
Walker z s ot X & 50 e i &b b 0 25 Manwaring R 225 0 1 Martinez, Da. L CF 295 7 42 Candaele L 2B 262 4 50
ks e o Soudley & L 3 Garien = UL L B Decker R 206 5 Oliver R C 216 11 41 Anthony L OF 153 1 7
Dascenzo L I Poouta B g 2 Lartar B C 2o o Uribe L 221 1 Sanders, R. R OF 200 1 3 Taubensee L C 242 0 8
Vizeaino L 10 Sasser L B. gh Plefcher L & 228 1 1 James R OF 238 5 Reed L C 267 3 31 Young.G. L OF 218 1 11
Smith, Dw. L 21 Noboa R L 2 2 N U R Felder L 264 0 Hatcher ~~ R OF 262 4 4l Rhodes L OF 213 1 12
Sosa R 33 Donnels L 0 5 VanderWal L. OF 213 1 8 Lewis, D. R CF 248 1 Braggs R OF 260 11 39 Incavigia R RF .248 11 38
Girardi R 6 Boston L 4 2 Cerone R C 2732 16 Snyder R 176 3 Benavides R IF 286 0 3 Servais R C .162 0 6
Scott R 34 Gallagher R 2 14 _ i Clayton R 280 5 Gonzales, R. R IF 195 1 6

O'Brien R 2 14 Thr. W L ERA Sv. : Thr. W L ERA Sv. ’
LBl — : N he. W L Thr. W L ERA Sy
Thr. W L ERA Sv Martinez, De. R 14 11 239 0 Rijo R 15 6 251 0

A.-];-l(]flll.‘(_, (. R 15 11 3§U 0 _ o " Ijl“ ’ H 11 10 ‘SSi O \\"[].‘_it'}ll, .‘I'_ |_‘ ]3 1-1 BTTF\-&'IIiT]}_{’ IJ 14 14 -;18 O H[‘ll'l’l]’.SCh H 12 ‘-] ZTU 0
Morgan R 14 10 278 1 Gooden R 13 7 360 0 Gardner, M. L 9 11 3.85 0 Black L 12 16 Swindell L 9 16 348 0 Portugal R 10 12 449 1
Assenmacher 1. 7 8§ 3.24 15 Saberhagen R 13 8 3.07 0 Nabholz L 8 1 3.63 0 Swift R 1 2 Belcher R 10 9 262 0 e e R 7 -11 369 0
Jackson,D. L 1 5 675 0 Cone R 14 14 329 0 Barnes L 5 8 420 0 Burkett R 12 11 Hammond L 7 7 406 0 Bowen R 6 4 515 0
Castillo, F. R 6 7 435 0 Fernandez L 1 3 286 0 G B R 9 5 400 0 Hickerson R 2 2 Henry R 3 2 319 2 Gardner,C. R 1 2 401 0
Boskie R 4 9 523 0 Young, A. R 2 5 310 0 }—?5]"15 R 3 3 375 5 Jacksonn.M. R 7 7 Chariton L 3 5 9291 1 Hones L 10 11 480 0
McElroy L 6 2 1953 Whitehurst R 7 12 4.19 1 Sy i 2 3 a4 B Brantley,J. R 5 2 Dibble R 356 217 381 Schilling R 3 5 381 8
Smith, Da. R 0 6 6.00 17 Innis R 0 2 266 0 Wetteland R 1 0 000 0 Righetti L 2 7 Ruskis L 4 4 494 6 s L 7 6 342 19
Scanlan R 7 8 3891 Franco L, b g 2o % Kanyy b & T 41 Downs R 10 4 Hill, M. R 1 1 378 0 Hernandez R 2 7 471 3
Patterson L 3 0 28 1 Burke R 6 7 336 6 Beck R 1 1 Tosai. . R 41 & 554 7
Slocumb R 2 1 345 1 Schourek L 5 4 427 2 Heredia R 0 2 ?

‘ *Based on
1991 Stats | '
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While
Alomar, R.
Carter
Gruber
Olerud
Maldonado
Myers, G.
Lee
Griffin
Borders
Tabler
Winfield
Ducey
Mulliniks
Bell, D.

Stieb

Morris

Key
Guzman, Ju.
Stottlemyre
Wells

Ward, D.
Henke
Timlin
MacDonald

TORONTO

Bats Pos. Ave. HR

L. CF .282

L 2B

R RF

R 3B

L 1B

R OF

L C

|

L IF

R C

R IF

R DH
L OF

L IF

R OF
Thr. W L
R 4 3
R 18 12
L 16 12
R 10 3
R 15 8
L 15 10
R 7 6
R 0 2
R 11 6
LL 3 3
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RBI

60
69
106
65
68
48
36
29
27
36

86
4

24
93

0
0
0
0
0

23
32

0

MILWAUKEE

Bats Pos.

Molitor R IF
Surhoft L C
Hamilton L. RF
Yount R CF
Vaughn, G. R LF
Stubbs . 1B
Gantner L
Spiers L
Bichette R
Jaha R
Melntosh R
Olander R
Kmak R
Seitzer ]
Listach

Bosio
Navarro
Ruffin
Wegman
Higuera
Plesac

o

o

Ore as(."n

Machado
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Ave.

325
289
311
260
244
213
283
283

¢ 238
T 344

364
325

OAKLAND

Bats Pos. Ave.
Henderson, R. R LF 268
Lansford R 3B .268
Henderson, D, R CF .276
Cansgeco R RF 266
Baines L OF .295
Steinbach R € .274
McGwire R 1B .201
Weiss L IF .226
Quirk L C .261
Bordick R S5 .238
Blankenship R 2B .249
Wilson, W. . OF 238

Brosius R IF
Hemond R IF j
Jennings L OF 268
Thr, W L
Welch R 12 13 4.58
Moore R 17 & 296
Stewart R 11 11 5.
Slusarski R 5 7 5%
Darling R 3 7 4.08
W L 2 4 3.58
Eckersley - R &6 4 2496
R 1 5 6.84
R- 4 2 357
L 10 3 4.3t

Mattingly
Kelly, R.
Tartabull
Hall
Maas
Nokes
Kelly, P.
Espinoza
Williams
Gallego
Barfield
Hayes, C.
Velarde
Stanley
James, 1.

Sanderson
Perez, M.
Leary
Habyan
Cadaret.
Farr

Howe
Johnson, J.
Monteleone
Guetterman

NEW YORK

Bats Pos.

L A
¢ CF .
R RF .
OF |
IF
C
R 2B
R IF
L OF .
R SS
R LF
R IF
R IF
R €.z
OF .

10
7

Downing
Franco
Palmiero
Sierra
CGonzalez, J.
Reimer
Palmer
Rodriguez
Thon
Petralli
Huson
Farisa
Daugherty
Harris
Newman

Guzman, Jo.
Ryan

Brown

Witt, B.
Bohanon
Rogers
Rosenthal
Russell
Mathews
Robinson, .

ynolds
Martinez, E.
ariffey Jr.
Mitchell
Buhner
O'Brien
Martinez, T.
Valle
Vizgquel
Bradley
Briley

Cotto
Schaefer
Cochrane
Lennon

Hanson
Johnson
Holman
Delucia
Fleming
Harris
Swan
Schooler
Jones, C.
Nelson

108 e 3T LS BD DD

ERA

3.81
3.12
6.49
2.30
3.62

TEXAS

Bats Pos.
OF .27

2B

1B

L. RF

R CF .26

L LF

R 3B

R C
S8
C
IF
I

OF .19

OF .;

SEATTLE
Bats Pos.

L 2B
3B
CF
LF
RF
IF

=1 =3 =] b0 &

pl Sl el S L O

3.90

BOSTON

Bats Pos.
Boggs L. 3B
Reed R 2B
Plantier . RF
Clark, Ja. R DH
Greenwell L. LF
Burks R CF
Pena R C
Rivera R 58
Marzano R C
Brunansky R OF
Zupcic R OF
Cooper L IF
Vaughn, M. L. 1B
Naechring R IF

Thr. W
Clemens R 18
Viola L. 13
Darwin R 3
Harris R 11
Gardiner R 9
Hesketh L 12
Fossas L 3
Reardon R 1
Bolton L. 8
Gray R 2
Morton . 6

Ave. HR
332 8
283 5
431 11
249 28
S00 9
261 14
231 5
268 8
263 0
229 16
240 18
AbT 0
260 4
109 0
L. ERA
10 2.62
15 3.97
6 5.16
12 3.85
10 4.85
4 3.29
2 347
4 3.03
9 524
8 23
5 4.5¢

RBI

51
60
35
87
83
b6
48
40
9

70
70

8]

(SR

BALTIMORE

Bats Pos.

Devereaux i OF
: LI
S5
Davis, G. 1B
Horn DH
Martinez . RF
Hoiles : :
Gomez
Ripken, B.
Mercedes
Evans
Tackett
Anderson, B.
Milligan
MeLemore

McDonald
Mussina
Davis, S.
Mesa
Milacki
Frohwirth
Flanagan
Olson
Williamson
Sutcliffe

" .230

Ave.

260 19
278 b

323 34
227 10
233 23
269 13
243 11
233 16
216 0

¢L204 0
" 270 6

A25 0
9

.263 16

249 1

L ERA

4.84
2.87
4.96
597
4.01
1.87
2.38
3.18
4.48
4.10

MINNESOT
Bats Pos.

Mack RF
Knoblauch 2B
Puckett CF
Hrhek . 1B
avis, C. OF
Harper C
Munoz LF
Webster
Gagne
Leius
Larkin, G.
Brown, .J.
Bush
Pagliarulo
Hill, D.

Guthrie
Edens
Kipper
Aguiler:

Smiley
Krueger

Abbotl, P.

A
Ave,

310
281
319
284
277
311
283

286
286

OF 216
: 303

279
239

ERA Sv,

2.99
3.18
4.32
4,09
4.65
2.35
2.63
3.08
3.60

4.75

KANSAS CITY

Bats Pos.

: CF
sfferies . 3B
Joyner . 1B
McReynolds : LK
Brett I IF
MacFarlane C
Gibson REF
Miller T 2B
Thurman OF
Mayne C
Howard L 88
Eisenreich OF
Gwynn, C. OF
Shumpert. ¥
Wilkerson : IF

W

Appier
Gubicza
Boddicker
Aquino
Gordon
Davis, M.
Magnante
Montgomery
Meacham
Johnston

Ave.

261
272
301
259
255
277
236
280
277
.251
216
301
.252
217
188

[Sugbag B i I L S —

L. ERA Sv.

3.42
5.68
4.08
3.44
3.87
4.45
2.45
2.90
5.20
0.40

Cuyler
Whitaker
Trammell
Fielder
Tettleton
Fryman
Deer
Phillips
Gladden
Barnes
Paredes
Allanson
Hare
Livingstone
Carreon

Gullickson
Tanana
Terrell
Leiter, M,
Aldred
Cummings
Gakeler
Henneman
King

Gohr

DETROIT

Bats Pos.

CF 27
2B

ERA Sv,

3.90
3.77
4.24
4.21
5.18
4.68
5.74
2.88
4.60
2.85

Cole

Hill, G.
Lofton
Thome
Baerga
Belle’
Alomar, S.
Whiten
Lewis
Fermin
Jacoby
Sorrento
Perezchica
Ortiz, ).
Howard

Armstrong
Sceudder
Nagy

Otto
Nichols
Olin

Bell, E.
Lilliquist
Power
Cook

CLEVELAND
Bats Pos. Ave.

L OF .295 0
R LF .258 8
L CF .203 0
L IF 255 1
L 2B .288 11
R OF 282 28
R C 217 0
L RF .243 9
R SS 264 0
R IF 262 0
R 3B 224 4
L 1B .255 4
R IF 364 0
R C_.209 0
R OF .249 4

Thr. W L ERA

R 7 13 548

R 6 9 435

R 10 15 4.13

L 2 8 4.23
2

R 11 3.54
R 6 3.36
L 0 0.50

3 3.62

8
4
L 0 2 000
5 :
1 0 0.51

HR RBI

Raines

Sax
Thomas
Jackson, Bo
Ventura
Fisk
Pasqua
Johnson, L.
Guillen
Grebeck
Newson
Karkovice
Huff

Cora

Merullo

MeDowell
Hough
Fernandez
Hibbard
McCaskill
Radinsky
Thigpen
Pall
Alvarez
Leach

Polonia
Hayes, V.
Gaetti
Stevens
Brooks
Parrish
Felix

Sajo
DiSarcina
Tingley
Rose
Curtis
Fitzgerald

Gonzales, R.

Abhbotd, .J.
Finley
Langston
Grahe
Lewig, S.
Eichhorn
Harvey
Bailes
Valera
Frey

21
25
0
9
69
95

7
45
30
31
44
13
0

11
22

Sv.

CHICAGO
Bats Pos. Ave. HR RBI
L. LF 268 5 50
R 2B .304 10 56
R 1B 318 82 109
R OF 225 3 14
L 3B 284 23 100
R C 241 18 74
L OF 259 18 66
L CF 274 0 49
L S§ .273 3 49
1 [FF 281 6 31
L OF 205 4 25
R C .246 5 22
R RF 251 3 25
L IF 241 0O 18
L C .229 5 21
Thr., W L ERA Sv.
R 17 10 341 0
R 9 10 4.02 0
R 9 13 451 0
L 11 11 431 0O
R 10 19 4.26 0
| L 5 202 8
R. 7 5 349 30
R 7 2 241 0
. 3 2 3851 0
R 1 2 361 0
CALIFORNIA
Bats Pos. Ave, HR RBI
L OF 206 2 50
. RF 225 0 21
R 3B 18 66
. 1B 293 0 9
R DH 238 16 50
R C .218 19 5’1
L CF 283 2 26
R IF 258 3 20
R S8 211 0 3
R C 200 1 13
R 2B 277 1 8
R OF 316 9 61
R C 202 4 28
R IF 195 1 6
I'hr. W L ERA Sv.
| 18 11 289 0
| 18 9 380 0
L 19 8 3.00 0
R 3 7 481 0
R } 5 627 0
R 3 i 198 1
R 2 4 1.60 46
L 1 2 418 0
R 10 10 3.83 0
L 0 1 4499 1




